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DIRECTORATE OF TECHNICAL EDUCATION
VOCATIONAL &INDUSTRIAL TRAINING

H.P.,SUNDERNAGAR, DISTT. MANDI,

No.STV(TE)H-G(l)22 -RTI/2009-Misc- z.=z-a I

To
Sh. Dinesh Kumar, (Advocate)
Distt. Court Kullu,
Himachal Pradesh-l 75 101.

Sub: Regarding Information under RTI Act- 2005.

Sir,

Kindly refer to your application under RTI Act 2005

received in this office. In this regard, it is intimated that information in the

records consisting 19 pages as received from the deemed plO which stand

duly authenticated is enclosed herewith for your kind perusal please.

In case, if you are not satisfied with the information, you

have a right to prefer appeal before the First Appellate Authority (Director,

Technical Education, Vocational and Industrial Training, Sundemagar, (Hp)

rvithin a period of30 days.

Encls-: As above (19 pages)

.K. Gautarn)

Dated:o\ [rsp-os

Joint Director-cum-PIO
Technical Education

gp Vocational & Industrial Training,
t-t!.P., Sundemagar, Distt. Mandi
E

o

>f4/o*4fi
fuP*dcle&'v,6



DI}^EgTgRATE OF TECIINICAL EDUCATION
VOCATIONAL & INDUSTRIAL TRAININC
HIMACIIAL PRADESH: SUNDERNAGAR

OFFICf,, NOTE

No. STV(IT)HB(5)Il l/RTIz009- ?ot(q
Subject: - Information under RTI ACT, 2005

The information

Dated ott[osfz"zi

for Points

Copy to:

lIhCflO,cum -Joint Director (TE) with reference to lefter No. STV(TE)H_G(1)22/-RT-In0o9-Misc-23497 Dated 051041202: uoa zaa;i-aut" d. 26/0412023 for turthernecessary action please.

Sr&,9-
Superintendent (Gr-I)

Directorate Tecbnical klucation

-Vocational 
& Industrial Training

Himachal padesh, Sundernagar

q 23I
Idr Etr

Sr.
No.

red under RTIInformation requi
REPI,Y

1

as on 0l .02.2013

HOD's Civil Engg.
HOD's Applied Sciences
HOD's Pharmacy
HOD's Electrical

The vacancy position of the foIlowing posts

{mexure-A @age 0t to l9).
(Copy Attached).

informationThe ls enclosed



(\

The PIO-Cum- Joint Director,
Technical Education
Vocational & Industrial Training
H.P Sundernagar Disn. Mandi

Regarding information under RTI Act 2005,

This is submitted for your kind information please.

At't*trr+r-A U\-auc-i1

Yours faithfully

cipal
Government polytechnic

Sundernagar, DistMandi(H. p).

O)

R \ta

OFFICE OF TIiE PRINCIPAL
... ----,..GOVT.POLYTECHNIC SUNDERNAGAR

No. GpS/RTI-2 oos N2)-DISTT 
MANDI HP'l7s0l8

Dated: - ll, oQ,2c23
To

Subject: -

Sir,

Kindlv refer ro 
.your 

office letter No. STV (TE)H_G(t)_22_RTU2009_Misc_23497 dated 0504.2023 on the subject.itJ'"uo*"'rn)hi,,"grrd. the information asdesired by your good office is appended below.

D1.#

.1

1a\\

of Pltlic lr,fun.ln3t([l oficet : SK Galafit
: Dircclcrd€ d Tdt ECu.

H.P. SurCenagg

S. No Srr ect tr{atterb uisite information
ng posts as on 0I.02.2013

Vncancy positio ns of the follorvi

s Civil EngineerHOD' Nil

1t s Applied SciencesHOD' Nil

1lt 's PharmacyHOD Not Applicable

1V D's ElectricalHO Nil

l*atEe d Puuic Authcdty

@)

0

i-.:-

*_-l

I
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lld'ls d R& lnbrmddcn ofrcs : S.K Ga.,len

Office of the principal,
Covt. Polytechnic, Kangra, H.p.-176001.
(An ISO 900f-201S Certified Institute)

Email: gpckangra@gmail.com

Resistered

Yourqfaithtully

Prineipal,'
Gort. Polytechnic, Kangra,
Distt. Kangra, H.P.-176001

Dated: \q-bq*43No: GPK/Estt./RTV20t9- aG 5O

To
The Director,
Technical Education,
Vocational & Industrial Training,
Himachal Pradesh, Sundemagar- I 75 01 g.

Sub Regarding information under RTI Act-2005.

Respected Sir,

I have the honor to refer your good office letter no.

srv(lr)HB(s)llI/RTV2009- 26570-585 d,ated 17.04.2022 on the subject cited above. In this

regard, it is submitted that as per available record, the requisite information in respect of this

institute regarciing vacancy position of HoD's post as on or .02.2013 is appended berow for your

kind information please:

(5-
a.v

H.P$
/

Sr. No. Vacan itio HOosP n of D oas n 0 02.2I l30 Sanctioned Filled Vacant
1 HOD's Civil
2 HOD's A lied Sciences 0l 0l
3 HOD's
4 HOD's Electrical

)2

a @

o
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Te,

:RGG p/BKTtEstURTil_ 
1a ti

Drrector

Subject:

Encl:lnre.yurc -/

Technical Education,
Vocational & lndushial Trainino
H.P. Sundernagar Oistt tuanJiltel

Dated: ?.j-.{ ^Ld

T

S r

Kindty refer to your ofiace lerter tJo STV(tT)BH(5)11 j/RTt/20 Ogt-26570_585 dared j7 Aq ZO23 on the subject crted above

rn thrs context prease find errcrosed herewilh the desired information asAnnexure-l pertainrng to .IS inslitute for favour of your kind informalion.

Yours faithfully

R. t. Polytechnic. Ba nikher.
hamba (Hp)-t 763OStticPc

@)

:>-- 
-

Ner,i€ d

resprsbc_tll"lCIltieuldrr

True cooy of he Dmtment8ecord
supJied uncb RTIAd-:005
Sigrature of Publb hlomaijon Offcer:

i\\I J
\{\.r ncrpa

\
Ofrcer:

)i.P.
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Details of iniormation requireci

,@

s

Vacancy
Positions as on

AnnL.x Ltre-l

Rcnrarks
Sr. NO. {Posts)

01 .02.201 3lll
(ri)

llOD's C ivii En a1

HOD'S Pha nlacitJ _
rivl

l-to D's Applied 0r
Scrences

I.J,A

, -,llo,Qs Electncal tijj Frilcd

J
Pol nrc Baniirir?t

ftlP)-1763.i3

@

True_cop, db€ Doalrner fRecord
quppEd under RII+C1_2005
ugnatra d htuic lnfumatir:o Omcer :

NarB c{ Offics:



\o: (i l';\11:--17., li l'ltl0l2_

l-o

Subjeu:

Sir.

6.;

lq s"

V

i: rrrl i l @
(cstlblishnrcntlrruncl I I I ?4gruril,corn.1

l-17721t5
242722

Datatl:2t -\ 2 i

E

G

t,

t;j:€ C,.

Tlre Joint Director-cum plo.
Technical. Education, Vocational & Industria.l Training,
H.P. Sundernagar District Mandi H.p.

Rcgording information undcr RTI Act, 2005.

I have lhe honour to refer to your good oflice letter no.
STV(,T)HB(,)lll/RTI/2009-26570-585dared 

17.04.20?ionthesubjecrciredabove.

In this connection, it is submirted that the requisite informatidn pertaining ro this
institute, is enclosed herewith, for your kind information please.

Yours faithfully.

Encls: As above.

A

{}4.
Prlntipal.
Dr. B.R. Anrbedkar Gorr. Polrrgelinic Anrbora
Off'nljnu Himachal pmdet'tal 77205

o Si Scanned with OKEN Scanner

True cop, d ir DocunpnURecord
supplid uder RTFAct-2005
$gnabre o, R.6,lic lnicmalol omcer:
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O FFiCI: Ol l i IF PR I\ ('tpA t.

lUail <t Post

(io\/ I. p()LYTECI l\ I(. r IA \.1 IRP{..rR ( lli} )

I c.lc la\: 0 I 971_l-j g 5t)9. Enrail. ;1_1.:.ri1i123 ,:* . in\r;. 1ll)j I R IL lr)ll- ,zcr\_
Io -'+

,"/ 'lhe Joinr Director cum plo
Technical Education.
Vocational & Industrial Training.
Hp Sundemagar Disrr. \Iandi.

D,,,"r,- \tY\>r>\

-q u h.icc t: -

Sir.

Regarding lnl'ormarion under RTI Act-2005.

This is fbr r.our kind intbrmation and tunher necessary action please.

Yours l-aitlrlir I l1

I n !tra )

Principa!

Gort. Poh te,chnic

I-lanrirnul tlll)t.
| \L-

I

I EngineeringII()D r il

l tlOD Applied Scignce5

1 HOD Electrical

+-+\ a'?---
@

ll=-v---
lC;,:e -

I have honour to ref.er J.out office letter .r-o.
s-rv( l E )iJB(5) i r r/RTI/2009-265 70-58-5 dated 17,,0412023 on rhe subjecr cired above. In
ihis regard' the requisite information penai,ing ro Govt. porltechnic Harnirpur is as
eppcniled belou :-

Sr.;\ arre ol the Post
\o Vacancr. lRemarks

Filled

HOD PharTnac\

Filled

N,,A

Filied

In €.copy d 0!s ftq.;DenuReco.d
ggpsed undef RTLAd-zms
slgtrds€ d RJDIC ffqT-,.ration offcer:

d
a Nsned



r)ts.t t. st,Ulil ,\

@

Dated:- lq 1oq l)-3

(9/

(.)l:l l('l: 01, 1't ll: pltINCIpAL
(;()v'r. 

I
,r)1.\,'l 

I I !NI( KI}JN,4IJItCAI\4I) AT ROHRU
I ; ; :1{)7. I ilr,tAc'}tAl. PRADES}lR ccognized l)\ .\l(,lll N .\t.l.i lirtc,. t,, ilin: r.:l:i,l l,ru,le,ir lakniki shiiisha I)oard. Dharunrshala Hp

$'tt ll.gI)knr.org
I'}h. 0l 781 -24() I 02. l:rnai l: gr

Sub:-
Sir,

Subject malter/description
information required.

Please give the vacancy position ol'1hc
followin osts as on 01i02/2013

HOD's Civil llns-s.

l-lOD's A licd Sc icnr:'is

Il HOD's Pharmac;"
HOD's Electrical

r:r 'rr rcd ilTntail.r0rn. rr.eb:l;il n:r

NO. GpR/Estt.tuu2}t:_ Sttg
To ..2

I he plO_curn Joint Director
Tcchnical Education
Vocatiorral & lrrtl,::,t;.iaJ l.ririrr ing.
I l. l'.Su rrder.rrir,:lr. I )i.,tt. )..I:rr.,(li.Fl l,_ I 750 I g

llcglxling inlil.nrrrtion linrlcr. lt.l.l Act-200j.t
I

ol' Vacancy as on
0ti07t20t3

rril

rtil

- 'li l9ry)
r) i , onc)

Yo rs t'aithfully.

\(\wITrue coov d he Doqrnle{tuRecord

sffiJram#m-.4rJ,,1*,
i uana a R *c tnOmaicn Ofica: S'[ C;a&lrl di iiffi ;H&;ii;Eil'd : llirixriradTdr. Brr Ii . ttP.SldE:gL,.tbJ
Elil,;j,- ..r - , *-";*-".-t-.;'a:--:r

Principal.
Covt. ['ol-rtechnic Kinnaur

canro ar Rohru Disn. Shimla' H'P'o

lo

Remarks

These courses does not exist in CP.
Kinnaur

I have thc lronour ro re fcr trr vour cf fice lerter No. ST\/([T)HB(_{) I I l/ RTI
/2009-26570-585 datccr l j /0-r12o2j .;; rrrc sirbi..cr cired abo'c. In this regard the repry of the
information asked b1' Srr. I)i.csrr I(Lrn)irf ..\rr\,rraL( I)i\u. court K.Iu is as under:

I
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OFFICtr OF THE PRINCIPAL
ATAL BIHARI VAJPAYEE

GOV'I-. INSTII'UTE OF ENGINEERINC & TECFINOLOCY
PRAGATTNACAR, DtSl-T. SHIMLA (H.p)- l 71202

j

'lele: 01 783-2539i9 Fax: 253919 Enail: al_rvciet.20]l@emailcoml.Vebsite:https:,/ /u-$,rv-abvpiet.ore/

r*rogY uu"-gPelfll3d

ffi"ffi[,i$ffi;q

No. ABVGIETIEstVPoIy/RTI/2021 -ZA - 8a2 Dated:l?,-ctD)l/,
'l o

Subject:

Sir,

The Deputy Director (1'&P)
Directorate of Technical Education
Vocational & Industrial Training.
Sundemagar. Disu. Mandi (HP) 175018.
Regarding information under section 5(4) of RTI Act-2005.

Kindly refer your teuer No.STV(IT[IB(5)I I IIRTI/2009/-

26570- 585 Datcd: 17.04.2023 on the subjecr cited abovc. In this regard the desired

infbrrnation tablc<i bclorv:

This is lbr your Kind information and further necessary action at your end

plcase.

Yours Faithfully

/..-
-*t"t-l

Principat--
Atal Bihari Vajpayee

Govt. Institute of Engineering & Technology
L>\

:SK
Auhcr,tl :

H.P.

Pragatinagar Distt. Shirnla H P. l7m

Sr.
No.

I nfornration Asli.cd Ilep h'

l Please give the vacancy position of the
follorving posts as on 0l .02.2013

(i) H0D's Civil Engineering N/A
(ii) HOD's Applied Sciences N/A
(i ii) HOD's Phanna cy N/A
(iv) HOD's Electrical NIL (01 post created & filled)

Teh. Edu'

\\

1



4t20n3, l:16 Atn
RTI 001jps

Dated: l*/dU/eoa3

"PVC"NSSK Govt. Polytechnic
Bilaspu@i5n. Bilaspur (H.P)

A1

No.GPB/Estt/R
To

*1=r:aa--=r-_
_J*F, - ..*q:i**cajj,i,a*r!adj._,-_!.i*.

---E--
-<H;?*?L . F. o e _ ei,\,,-

OFFICE OFTHE PRINCIPAT,
?ARAM VEER CIIAXRA'NAIB SUBEDAR SANJAY KUI.iAR

GOW.PoLYTECHNtq B|LASPUR at Kalot H.p.
email{0cbilaspur@omail.com, Telel 41g7V?62262

TU2022-lo79

l"t:l .
'ln:ncfrat,

Subject:

S ir.

The Director,
Technical Education.
Vocational & Industrial Trainins-
H. P. Sundernagar Distl. Mandi-Hp

Regarding Information under RTI Act,2005

Kindly refer to your office leter No. STV(IT)HB(5)r I l,e.Tr/2009_26570_
585 Dated 17104/2023 on the subjed cited above. In this regard, it is intimated that the desiredinformatjon in respect oi this institution as asked by Sh. Dinesh Kumar, Arlvocalg Disit. Court,Kullu. Himachal Pradesh - l75l0l under RTI is as under

vo,k fuitr,tulty,

S.No. In formalion Sought Infonla tion supplied

following posts as on 01.02.2013
(i) HOD,s Civit Engineer
(ii) HOD,s Applied Sciences
(iii) HOD,s pharmacv

(iv) HOD,s Electrical

of thePlease give the vacancy position

One sanctioned post of
HOD,s Applied Sciences
in this instirute. Which
was vacant on 01.02.2013

-NIL_
One sanctioned post of
HOD,s Electrical in this
institute. Which was vacant
on 01.02.2013

(i)
(ii)

(iiD
(iv)

-NIL-.

httss:/lmail,google.corn/maiyu/o#inbox,/FtlifcgzcsmDrPxBlDczgspJqPsZzLLTlc?proiector='1&messagePartld=0 
1 111

1
3,-r! .l -

This is for your information please.

True qy d the DoamenURecod
sriid{ inrOer nrUa-ZmS I .^-.
ssndle ct R.t{c rrdumrr* %!hKl>
tla:E d PuSc tnfumatim oficer : SK Gaian Ii I

' Ikna d PuSc Au[rritv : Dredor& d Tdt. E&. I

b;-"-'* i- -*r{P'YtTg-J



c

Ciiiaer:- lo

--'i'he IJirector'.

Subject:-
S ir.

b61

lr^l
y1

Chamba, Distt. Charhba (H.P.)-176310.
Fax No.01899-223698 E- mail Id-smDcba@pmaii.com..ir jt6 r r___l_f\L_-- 

- - - -'- ::::;r"d_$\d{rei*}

0flice of the Principal,
(iovt. Millennium Pol],technic,

,o

I
-l

l-echnicai I;ducation.
Vocational & lndustrial Irg..
H.P.Sundemagai, Disu. N4anCi H.P.- 175018
Regarrling Information under RTI Act, 2005.

with retbrence to your good office [ener No. STV(IT)FIB(5)I I liRTLAoo9-
265700585 datd 17/0412023, on the subject cited above. In this connection the requisite
information pertaining to this institute is as under:-

The vacancy position of the following posts
as on 0l/0212013

(i) HOD's Civil Engineer Post not created

(ir)

(iii)

HOD's Applied Sciences

HOD's Pharmacy

Post not crealed

This Diploma course is not running in
this institute

This Diploma course is not running in
this institute(iv) HOD's Electrical

This is submitted for your kind information please.

f{rf/E cf PJdic
Nams

Yours fbithfiriiy.

. Principirl.
Govt. N,t i Ilennium Polytechnic,$ffiit1l]ffinT*, Chamba- Distt. Chamba (FIPL

\t'

Sr.
No.

Information sought under RTI questions Reply to RTI questions

C,9



lmage.jpg

I.iO.cP/pAoNTA/ESTI./RTI/2019_ 
t -<s\

To

OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAT
GOVERNMENT POIYTECHNIC
PAONTA SAHIB AT DHAU!A KUAN

@

o"t dt11 f"c,f2::

/ -Il1-e Director Technical Education
Vocational & tndustrial fraNlnp '
Himachal pradesh, Sunder NagIr

Regarding information under RTI Act -2005

;:: fl:tiX#,T j#: # j..ii[ :fff li:;:,,1i;',]"",1lf 
,,jil:#,1,j11T:;:lT

Subject:

Sir,

Th
please.

Name d Publlc Authcdty : Drec,crate dTdt' ffu.
H.F. Su*etn4a

is is for your kind information and further necessary a.tion .t your end

Yours faithfully,

Tru6 cooY of he D@lrnerJRecld
suoolled irdd Rf FAd-2005
Sii;atto d PuHlc lnfcmatoo o{llcet:

Name cf fubllc lofomdion OFficer: SK
'c"# *

Government polytechnic
Paonta Stib at Dhaula Kuan.

P pa

Point
uiredlnformatiion

Answer01

D'S

P eas VE8i the aca ncy nitiopo of thefo low n oI asts sp on 10 -02 2 130
H o Civ E n lne
oH sD' edliAp nSceip ce

I oH0 sD' h ra m acy
H Do Es lectr tca

Out of all
mentioned
information

HOD'S post
in the

uired, there
r/as one sanctioned post of
HOD Applied Science on
01-02-2013 in this institution

t!"

req

which was ya ca nt.

httpsJ/mail,google.com/mai/u/0/#inbox/Fi,ttcgzcsmDs)(zhmrNnhDdMMbzff\,lkT.nd?proiector=1&messagePa.lld=0'.1
1t1

D
\L3

(,
(ii)

(iv)



lirsi.i

n'r,rl,.gp talu,a r.ed u
No. GPT/ESTT/RTI/ VoI

To

Subject: -

Sir,

(,1 @
'.t'l

\0

^ OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL

-G.OVT. 
POLYTECHNIC, TA L1VAR

...]a1i nstr.pu r, Disrt. -Ka n gra, f rin.y _ i 76696

:l] i,!iI,,' qffoeeu:arLesm-rg:ltrI 
{ j?; iT:%

{1re. e1o-9qm-loint Director,
rechnical Education
yljllprpl-& rndustriat rraini ns
Hrmachal pradesh, SundernagJr (Mandi)

Regarding Information under RTI Act ZOOS.

Kindly refer to your good office lefte!- no. STV (fT) HB (5)111/Rr1/2009-26570-585 dated 17-04-2023 0n the above cited subject. prease find theannotated reply pertaininq to this institute on the information desired by$h. Dinesh KumarAdvocate, Distt' court, Kulu Himachar pradesh-175101 regarding vacancy positions as on01.02.2013 as belovr: -

Point of information desired regarding vacancy
position of the following posts as on 01,02.2013

(r)Ho D's Civil Engineer

(ir)HoD',s Applied Scie nces
(rrr)Ho D's Pharmacy

(IV) HOD's Electrical

It is submitted for your kind information please.

Reply

Filled

Filled

IJA

NA

Yours faithfu lly,

[Lo1'-
Principall
Govt. Polytechnic
Talwar, Distf[angra

lf',Er- -
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RTI atte r
Throuo email

OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL,
GOVT. POLYTECHNIC FOR WOMEN,

KANDAGHAT, DTSTRICT SOLAN, !t.p._1i3215
(An ISO 9OO1-2OO8 Certiried fnstitution)

Tel€ fax o. . 01792.256179

No. SW(GPWK(Estt/RTr) oatea: f$ Apdt, 2o2)
To

e Director, Technical Education,
Vocational & Industrial Training, Hp
Sundernagar Distt. Mandi_175018

Subject:- Information under RTI Act. 2O0S.

Sir,

Kindly refer to your office letter No. SW(TE)HB(S)I11-

RTr/2009-26570-585 dated 17u Aprir, 2023 vide which information sought

by Sh. Dinesh Kumar, Advocate Distrlct Courts, Kullu Hp -175101, on point

No.3 -B(i) is being encrosed herewith as Annexure-I for your kind perusar

and further necessary action in the matter please.

You rs faithfully,

t1t\

Encld: As.uor.. tr0.6e
,,.,,k6^r-^..-

GoW. Polyteehnic for women,
Kandaghat IlgF. Solan HP

T

l6

{

Trua coov of ts Do$rnenuRecud

v,i*ri*am+ma ^*iffi@r>
*ffi $ ftHi3)fi1fT"fl,ffi': $'ffi'' 

I
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ARnexurel

Name of the Institution:

Govt. Polytechnic for women, Kandaghat Distt. Solan HP-173215

,rr^rrW&
for women,

Solan HP- 173215

Trus @y d h€ DocumenuRecod
suDoli€d under Ritldcl-?J0s
siilidfiE d Rrblic lnfqr,6tion ofrcs:- Ds:
Name cl ftrblic lntomaticn 0mc6: Gajgm
!{arc of tublic Aut}rortty : Btr

uo

Point
No,

Detail of Information required Institution reply

3(b) i. Please give the vacancy
position of the following posts
as on 01.02.2013:
( l). HOD Civil englneer.
(li) HOD Applted Sqiences.
(lii) HOD Pharmacy.
(iv) HOD Electrical

(i)
(it)
( rii)
(iv)

NA.
Filled
Filled
NA.
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OLYTECHNIC LAHAUL & SPITI AT UDAIPUR
CAMP AT SUNDERNAGAR MANDr (IrP)

Bmail: utlai u ail.com I'h. o. 1907-266411

No.: CPU//RTr/2 014/- +3/

To

Subject:

Sir,

lnrcrmaicn Ofics: S.K

The Director
Technical Education
Vocational and Industrial Training
Himachal pradesh, Sundemagar

Regarding Information under RTI Act_2005

Dated: / 9loV/2a23

ipal
cL&SatUdaipur

Sundemagar, Mandi (H!

I havc the honor to refer to your office lerter No. STV (TE) (5) I IllRTV
2009-2009-26570-585 dated 17/0412023 on rhe subject cited above.

In this regard. it is submitted that this institution was not functionar by dared
0r/02120'r3' H'vever, rhe post of HoD (Civir Engg.) and HoD ( AS&H ; *... 

"r"u*o-a. *,,institution vide Govt. of Himachar pradesh (TE) notificarion no. EDN (TE)B( l )_03/201 I dated
06/02t2012.

This is for your kind information please.

Yours faithfully,

TIUs_qy dS€ Ooom$t Reccrd
sllppued ttnde. RTt-Ad_zocs
s€mMo d PuHic lnfunaticn Oilcer !

Golt. Po

Camp at

Nare d : Dirccior& dTdr Edr.
H.P.
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Recognizcd by AIC
Ph.0l78l-

OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL
GOV'I-. POLYTECHNIC ROHRU

DlS II'. SIIIML,A _ 1]IZO7,I]IMACHAL PRADESI]
TE & PCII Alllliated to Himachal pradesh Takniki Shiksha Board. Dharamshala I ll,
240102, Email: rohru iffmail.com web: wwlr'. Dr.org

No. CpR/Estt./RTI/20t 7- N\
To ,,.

Yhe plO-cum Joint Dilcctor
'fechnical Education
VocatiorraI & IndLrstrial.ll.aining.
I I. p.Sundc,rnagar. Disrr. Mandi.ilp_ I 750 | g

Dated:- \b A-A>

Sub:-
Sir,

Regarding information under RTI Act-2005.

I havc rhc honoLrr to ref'er ro yoLrr otfice letter No. STV(lT)llB(5) I I l/ RTI
/2009-26570-585 dated ]710412023 on rhe subjecl cited above. In this regard the repl) ol. thr.

inlbrrnation asked by Sh. Dinesh Kurnar Advocate Distt. court KuHu is as under:

Subject matter/description
information required.

of

Please give the vacancy position of the
fbllowin osts as on 0l/02/2013

(i) LIOD's Civil Engg

t\ HOD's Electrical

fu lly.rhours

Principal,
Covt. Polytechn ic Rohru
Distt. Shim la. H.P

q

Vacancy as on
0t 102/2013

Rerrarks

nil The post was notified on
t7/07/2014

HOD's lied Scienceslt 0l (one)
0l (one)

nil I
t

No post of HOD Electrical created
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( iii) HOD's Pharmacy
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Suf.it-:-

Registered Post

Dated: t8/04t2023

lott,ceL---
l.ign.:- OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL

GOVT.POLYTECHNIC FOR WOMEN
REHAN, DISTT- KANGR{ (HP)

No. GPRWRTI/Estr-/202t- 8(?
To

Subject :

Sir,

Kindly refer to your letrer No. STV(IT)HB(5)I I t,&.Ty2009 _26570-585
dated 17/O4/2021 Q!- thp 'suljgqt cited. above. In this connection, the subject report in respect of
this institute may please be treated as NIL.

This is submitted for your kind information at your end please.

Yours Faithfully,

v\
Pol for Women,

The Director, Technical Education,
Vocational & Industrial Training,
HP Sundemagar., pIN-l 7501 8

Regarding information under RTI Act_2005.

Rehan, Distr- Kangra (HP)

20

.:i!"E,,ri.,o I

True cooy ci fie Docun:ri,i0cqd ,

Nar€ d pLbllc tnromdim o**,Dff'*;\t F)' Nar,edPublicAuthority: Dirucicr*dTdrBtu I: H.P.tu#fls IE,*.'-.=. _ r,;-..Li.Li;l
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^^. _ OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL,
GOW, POLYTECHNIC KULLU AT SEOBAG,

DISTT KULLU H.P.

No.GP Kulu/RTt(zl/zou 9rol
To Dated: j8lqi2_bz3

e Director

Subject:

Sir,

Technical Education
Vocational & lndustrial Training
Sundernagar Distt. Mandi

Regarding information under RII Act_2005.

With reference to your office letter
srv(lr)HB(5)111/RT,/2009- 

25570-585 dated 17-04-2023 0n the subject cited a
submitted that as this institution was not established as on
information pertains to this institution may be treated as Nil.

Yours Faithfully,

01-02-2013 . Hence th

Princip)
GoW. Polytech n ic Kullu at Seobag
Distt(uilu(H.P)
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No. EDN(TE)B(15)23 12022
Govemment of llimachal Pradesh

Technical Education Department.

The PIO-Cum-Section Offi cer,
Technical Education Section,
H.P. Secretariat, Shimla-2

To
O-Cum Joint Director,

echnical Education.
Sundernagar. Disft Mandi. H.P.

Dated Shimla-2. te ?'l4lzozs.
Subject

Sir,
Please find enclosed herewith a copy of application No. Nil dated

20.03.2023 received in this Department on dated 25.03.2023 from Sh. Dinesh

Kumar, AdvocaterDistrict Court, Kullu, Himachal Pradesh Pin-l75l0l on the subject

cited above and to say that the information as sought by the applicant pertains to your

level. Hence, the application is being transfened to you under Section 6(3) of RTI

Act, 2005 for taking further necessary action/providing the requisite information

directly to the applicant under intimation to this Department. The application fee Rs'

40! is being deposited in the Govt. Treasury.

Yours faithfull;

-z*4

PIO-cum-Seciion OIIicer,
Technical Education Section'
H.P' Secretariat' Shimla-2.
Ph. : 0177-2880477.

Endst. No. As Above. Dated Shimla-2, the 
'2023'

Copy forwarded to Sh. Dinesh Kumar, AdvocatePistrict Courts'

Kullu, Himachal Pradesh Pin- 175 l0l with reference to his application Nil dated

20.03.2023. He is requested to make further correspondence in this regard with PIO-

Cum- Joint -Director, Technical Education, Sundernagar' Distt Mandi' Himachal

Pradesh.

PIO-cum-section Offi cer'
Technical Education Section'

H.P. Secretariat, Shimla-2.
Ph. : 0177-2880477.

l'.'r:' ' .-
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Resarding Information unrler RTI Act.2005.

s\P

INFORMATION UNDER RTI ACT
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1. Name of the APPlicant :

2. Address :

0

Dinesh Kumar, Advocate

District courts, Kullu, H.P. PIN - 175101.

Please give the vacancy position of the

following posts as on 01.02.2013:

[i) HOD's Civil Engineer

(ii) HOD's Applied Sciences

(iii) HOD's PharmacY

(ivJ HOD's Electrical

. : . t ,.rt
.a- '- '/ FORM -1

Form ofapplication for seeking information under the Right to lnformation Act, 2005

I.D. No.

(For official use)

To:
The Public Information Officer,
Office of: The Secretary,
Technrcal Education DePartment,
H.P. Secretariat, Shimla - 2.

\JiI
-.. \1.: -\

-\t \
pl 3. Particulars of information. - :

(aJConcerned dePartment : Technical Education DePartment

(b)Particutars of information required : Vacancy positions as on 01'02'2013'

i. Details of information required :

.-t -t r'k'ctL a(t ''
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{-r 1'r
i ii. Other details : r\ ll

4. A fee of Rs 1t0/- (Rupees ten only) has been deposited in the office of the Public

!r. f\^ i,lit.*rtion officer vide IPO No' SeF 727871'd'ared20'03'20?3

Place: Kullu

Date : 20.03.2023

ii. Period for which information asked for : 0l'02'201'3

Signature of AP

E-mail address:

Mobile. No. 8219400048
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